# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part A- Details of the Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	RichirichInventur	es Limited	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Renu Ashok Jain 2. AshokkumarAnnraj Jain 3. Kalpesh Jain HUF 4. VaibhavManoj Jain 5. Kalpesh Ashok Jain 6. Harsha Jawaharlal Jain 7. Rahul Jawahar Jain 8. Ashok Jain HUF 9. Krutika Mehta 10. Shivanikalpesh Jain 11. Manoj Jain 12. Pusa Investment Private limited		
3. Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the disposalas follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Pusa Investment Private limited	0	0	0
Renu Ashok Jain	3,49,317	3.97	3.97
Ashok kumar Annraj Jain	2,43,229	2.76	2.76
Kalpesh Jain HUF	29,957	0.34	0.34

Vaibhav Manoj Jain	6,850	0.08	0.08
Kalpesh Ashok Jain	79,706	0.91	0.91
Harsha Jawaharlal Jain	400	0	0
Rahul Jawahar Jain	300	0	0
Ashok Jain HUF	0	0	0
Krutika Mehta	87,550	0.99	0.99
Shivani Kalpesh Jain	25,397	0.29	0.29
Manoj Jain	35,511	0.40	0.40
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,58,217	9.75	9.75

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (

## Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part A- Details of the Disposal

Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold			
Kalpesh Jain HUF	29,957	0.34	0.34
Kalpesh Ashok Jain	79,706	0.91	0.91
Krutika Mehta	87,550	0.99	0.99
Shivani Kalpesh Jain	25,397	0.29	0.29
Renu Ashok Jain	3,49,317	3.97	3.97
Nettu Ashok Jam	3,49,317	3.37	5.97
Ashok kumar Annraj Jain	2,43,229	2.76	2.76
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold	1960	CATALLE VI	orthografication for
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		paraille e	Set, asimple Asia
	8,15,156	9.26	9.20
After the sale holding of:		White is	grade and the same of
a) Shares carrying voting rights		ay Bons	
Pusa Investment Private limited	0	0	
Renu Ashok Jain	0	0	on of tension
AshokkumarAnnraj Jain	0	0	Con Dies on 1811
Kalpesh Jain HUF	0	0	(
Vaibhav Manoj Jain	6,850	0.08	0.08

-					
Ка	lpesh Ashok Jain	0	0	0	
На	rsha Jawaharlal Jain	400	0	0	
Ra	hul Jawahar Jain	300	0	0	
As	hok Jain HUF	0	0	0	
Kr	utika Mehta	0	0	0	
Sh	ivani Kalpesh Jain	0	0	0	
Ma	anoj Jain	35,511	0.49	0.49	
	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-		
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	43061	0.57	0.57	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rightsissue / preferential allotment / intersetransfer/encumbrance, etc.)				
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA	inulas mel		
8.	Date of acquisition /date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC				
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	88,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
10.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	88,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
11.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	88,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and in behalf of Promoters

Ashok Kumar Annraj Jain

Seller

Place:Mumbai

Date: 19.12.2023

From Ashok Kumar Annraj Jain 603 Prem Aangan, Behind Hotel Hyatt Pipeline Road, Vakola, Santacruz East Mumbai-400055

Date:-19.12.2023

To,

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 (BSE Scrip Code: 543389)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Unit: RICHIRICHINVENTURES LIMITED

I, Ashok Kumar Annraj Jain along with PAC's have sold 8,15,156 Equity Shares on 18.12.2023. In this regard, I enclose herewith prescribed Form 29 (2) and Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Promoters

Ashok Kumar Annraj Jain

nd ai

Seller

Encl: As above